



3

1/1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Contempt Petition No.270 of 2023

in

Writ Petition No.3653 of 2014 (D)

Kundalik Budhaji Badole

vs.

State of Maharashtra and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. I.A. Fidvi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. M.K. Pathan, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE & M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.

DATE : 18th AUGUST, 2023.

Stand over to next week, by which time the learned Counsel
for the petitioner shall supply the copy of the petition to the respondents.

(M.W. Chandwani, J.)

(Avinash G. Gharote, J.)

**sandesh*