



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 270 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 3653 OF 2014 (D)

KUNDALIK BUDHAJI BADOLE VS. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. I. A. Fidvi, Advocate for the petitioner/s.
 Mr. N. S. Rao, AGP for respondent No.1 State.

CORAM: **AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND**
URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE JJ.

DATED : **20th SEPTEMBER 2023**

Issue notice to respondent Nos.2 to 4.
 returnable within **two weeks**.

2. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of
 respondent No.1 State.

JUDGE

JUDGE