

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 270 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 3653 OF 2014

Kundlik Buddhaji BadolePETITIONER

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary,RESPONDENT
Education Dept. Mumbai**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 3rd September, 2025

P.C. :

Present, S. O. two weeks for necessary steps regarding R-2.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)