

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 270 OF 2023

In

WRIT PETITION 3653 OF 2014

Kundlik Buddhaji BadolePETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary,RESPONDENT
Education Dept. Mumbai

FIDVI IBRAHIM ABID for Petitioner
(FOR R 3 AND 4) for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : **6th March, 2026**

P.C. :

S/shri A.I.Fidvi, A.B.Mirza Advs. for the petitioner. Shri
N.R.Patil AGP for R-1. Shri N.A.Lapalikar Adv. for R-3 & 4.
S.O. 13.03.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)